
Board Member Mission Area Position Preferred E-mail 

Dave Babcock Exec Council President dbabcock@afadaytonwright.org

Jake Porter Exec Council Vice President jacob.porter@collins.com 

Mark Sobota Exec Council Treasurer msobota@afadaytonwright.org

Yvonne Vermillion Exec Council Secretary yvermillion@afadaytonwright.org

James Yankel Advocate VP - Air Show Operations james.Yankel@prattwhitney.com

Mike Evans Advocate Deputy VP - Air Show Operations mevansf15@aol.com

Joni Ahlers Advocate VP - AF Ball joni.ahlers@mantech.com

Rafi Rodriguez Advocate Deputy VP - Events rafi@askrafi.com

Carl Shofner "Shof" Educate VP - Aerospace Education carltheshof@gmail.com

Vacant Position Educate CyberPatriot/StellarExplorer Programs 

Richard Hughes Educate VP - ROTC Cadet Programs rj.hughes01@yahoo.com 

Christina Combs Support VP - Events ccombs@afadaytonwright.org

Adrianna Templeton Support Deputy VP  - Events adrianna.templeton@makaidefense.com 

Anna Schulte Support VP - JROTC/CAP Cadet Programs ams5775@gmail.com 

Ronda Roberts Support VP - Membership afa212membership@gmail.com

Brenda Baker Support VP - Awards & Leadership bbaker@daytoncvb.net; 

Vacant Position Support VP - Sponsorship/Community Partners 

Vacant Position  Support VP - Communications and Social Media 

Vita Eonta  Support VP - Veteran Affairs veonta@afadaytonwright.org

Vacant Position Support VP - Government Relations 

Craig Spanburg Regional (Great Lakes) President GreatLakes.President@afa.org; 

Kent Shin AFA President - State of Ohio OH.President@afa.org 
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